Chart of Recommendations for the November 2022 General Election
Michele Smith, retired Alderman, 43 Ward

These recommendations are listed in the order they appear on your ballot.

A proposed Amendment to the 1970 lllinois
constitution.
Vote No

US Senator
(1) Tammy Duckworth

Governor/Lieutenant Governor
(4) JB Pritzker/Juliana Stratton

Attorney General
(7) Kwame Raoul

Secretary of State
No Endorsement

Comptroller
(13) Susana A. Mendoza

Treasurer
(16) Michael W. Frerichs

US Representative, 5™ District
(21) Mike Quigley

US Representative, 7t District
(21) Danny K. Davis

Illinois State Senator

(31) 5t District — Patricia Van Pelt
(31) 6" District — Sara Feigenholtz

Illinois House of Representatives

(41) 9t District — Lakesia Collins

(41) 10*" District — Jawaharial “Omar” Williams
(41) 11*" District — Ann Williams

(41) 12*" District — Margaret Croke

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
Commissioners

(Full 6-Year Term)

(Vote for no more than Three)

(51) Mariyana T. Spyropoulos

(52) Yumeka Brown

(53) Patricia Theresa Flynn

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
Commissioners

(Vote for one)

(56) Daniel "Pogo" Pogorzelski

President of County Board
(61) Toni Preckwinkle

County Clerk
(64) Karen Yarbrough

County Sheriff
(67) Thomas J. Dart

County Treasurer
(70) Maria Pappas

County Assessor
(73) Fritz Kaegi

County Commissioner

(81) 3" District — Bill Lowry

(81) 10" District — Bridget Gainer
(81) 12*" District — Bridget Degnen

Board of Review, 2" District
(91) Samantha Steele

Judicial Candidates

Appellate Court

(111) Vacancy of Hall — Debra B. Walker

(112) Vacancy of Harris — Raymond W. Mitchell

Circuit Court

(113) Vacancy of Brennan — Lisa Michelle Taylor
(114) Vacancy of Callahan — Tracie Porter

(115) Vacancy of Gordon Cannon — Diana Lopez
(116) Vacancy of Hyman — Thomas E. Nowinski
(117) Vacancy of Ingram — Elizabeth “Beth” Ryan
(118) Vacancy of Leeming — Rena Marie Van Tine
(119) Vacancy of Lynch — Michael Weaver

(120) Vacancy of McGury — Ruth Isabel Gudino
(121) Vacancy of O’Brien — Araceli R. De La Cruz
(122) Vacancy of Sullivan — Thomas More
Donnelly

Judge, 8th Subcircuit

(131) Vacancy of Gordon — Bradley R.
Trowbridge

(132) Vacancy of Lipscomb — Stephen Swedlow



Public Question:
Shall the limiting rate under the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law for the Forest Preserve District of
Cook County, lllinois, be increased by an additional amount equal to .025% . . . and be equal to .076% of

the equalized assessed value of the taxable property therein for levy year 2022?"

Vote Yes
Detailed Judicial Retention Recommendations:

The chart below details my recommendation for each judge, and informs you to which court
the judge is currently assigned, to the best of my ability to check.

Court to which the Judge is

Ballot currently assigned (If already

Name Number Recommendation  elected or appointed a judge)
(Yote YES to retain, Vote No
to not retain the judge)
Judicial Retention Illinois
Supreme Court
Mary Jane Theis 201 YES Ilinois Supreme Court
Judicial Retention Appellate
Court
James Fitzgerald Smith 203 YES Ilinois Appellate Court
Terrence J. Lavin 205 YES Ilinois Appellate Court
Maureen E. Connors 207 YES Illinois Appellate Court
Mathias William Delort 209 YES Illinois Appellate Court
Nathaniel Roosevelt Howse,
Jr. 211 YES Ilinois Appellate Court
Jesse G. Reyes 213 YES Ilinois Appellate Court
Judicial Retention Circuit
Court
Sophia H. Hall 215 YES Civil lawsuits

. Chief Judge, Cook County
Timothy C. Evans 218 NO Circuit Court

Charles Patrick Burns 219 YES Criminal Felony Drug Cases



John Patrick Kirby

LeRoy K. Martin, Jr.

Robert “Bob” Balanoff
Kathleen Marie Burke
Thomas J. Kelley

Clare Elizabeth McWilliams
Mary Lane Mikva

Patrick T. Murphy

Jim Ryan

Thaddeus L. Wilson

Daniel James Pierce
William H. Hooks

Thomas V. Lyons

Daniel Malone

Geary W. Kull

Steven James Bernstein

Bonita Coleman

Ann Finley Collins
Daniel J. Gallagher

Linzey D. Jones

Susan Kennedy Sullivan
Terry MacCarthy
Sandra Gisela Ramos
Daniel Patrick Duffy

Anna Maria Loftus

Aleksandra “Alex” Gillespie
Eve Marie Reilly
Freddrenna M. Lyle

Jerry A. Esrig

Alison C. Conlon

221
223
225
227
229
231
233
235
237
239

242

243
245
247

249
251

253

255
257

259
261
263
265
267
269

271
273
275
277
279

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

YES

NO
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

Civil lawsuits

Appeals

Child Protection, Juvenile Court
Criminal Cases, Bridgeview
Domestic Relations (Divorce Ct)
Civil lawsuits

Appeals

Child Protection

Civil lawsuits

Civil lawsuits

Retired; would not participate
in review process

Criminal Special Court for
Veterans

Civil lawsuits
Probate

Criminal Felony Ct. 4th District
(Maywood)

Juvenile Justice

Domestic Relations (Divorce Ct)
Markham

Would not participate in
review process

Misdemeanors in our area

Traffic and Ordinance
Violations, Bridgeview

Probate

Domestic Violence, Maywood
Civil lawsuits

Civil matters/Tax

Civil lawsuits
Criminal and Drug Court,
Skokie

Civil lawsuits
Mortgage Foreclosures
Civil lawsuits

Civil lawsuits



Rossana P. Fernandez
William B. Sullivan
John Fitzgerald Lyke, Jr.

Carrie E. Hamilton

Patricia “Pat” Spratt
James L. Allegretti
Eulalia “Evie” De La Rosa

Carolyn J. Gallagher
Maureen O’Donoghue
Hannon

D. Renee Jackson

Daryl Jones

Steven A. Kozicki
Matthew Link

Mary Kathleen McHugh
Leonard Murray
Brendan A. O’Brien

Kevin M. O’Donnell
Susana L. Ortiz

Jesse Outlaw

Patrick Joseph Powers
Marguerite Ann Quinn

Catherine Ann Schneider

282
283
285
287

289
291
293
295

297
299
301
303
305
307
309
311

313
315
317
319
321
323

NO

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

Domestic Relations
Mortgage Foreclosures
Criminal Ct.

Civil lawsuits, Markham

Mortgage Foreclosures and
Restorative Justice Court

Civil lawsuits
Criminal Cases, Maywood

Probate
County Claims and Civil
Lawsuits

Domestic Relations, Bridgeview
Juvenile Justice

Civil lawsuits, Rolling Meadows
Domestic Relations

Traffic Cases, Bridgeview
Housing Court

Civil lawsuits

Civil and Traffic cases, Rolling
Meadows

Pretrial Division, Criminal Court
Probate

Civil lawsuits

Civil lawsuits

Civil lawsuits



