Chart of Recommendations for the November 2022 General Election Michele Smith, retired Alderman, 43rd Ward

These recommendations are listed in the order they appear on your ballot.

A proposed Amendment to the 1970 Illinois constitution.

Vote No

US Senator

(1) Tammy Duckworth

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (4) JB Pritzker/Juliana Stratton

Attorney General (7) Kwame Raoul

Secretary of State
No Endorsement

Comptroller

(13) Susana A. Mendoza

Treasurer

(16) Michael W. Frerichs

US Representative, 5th District

(21) Mike Quigley

US Representative, 7th District

(21) Danny K. Davis

Illinois State Senator

(31) 5th District – Patricia Van Pelt (31) 6th District – Sara Feigenholtz

Illinois House of Representatives

(41) 9th District – Lakesia Collins

(41) 10th District – Jawaharial "Omar" Williams

(41) 11th District – Ann Williams (41) 12th District – Margaret Croke

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

Commissioners (Full 6-Year Term)

(Vote for no more than Three)

(51) Mariyana T. Spyropoulos

(52) Yumeka Brown

(53) Patricia Theresa Flynn

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

Commissioners (Vote for one)

(56) Daniel "Pogo" Pogorzelski

President of County Board (61) Toni Preckwinkle

County Clerk

(64) Karen Yarbrough

County Sheriff (67) Thomas J. Dart

County Treasurer (70) Maria Pappas

County Assessor (73) Fritz Kaegi

County Commissioner

(81) 3rd District – Bill Lowry

(81) 10th District – Bridget Gainer

(81) 12th District - Bridget Degnen

Board of Review, 2nd District

(91) Samantha Steele

Judicial Candidates
Appellate Court

(111) Vacancy of Hall - Debra B. Walker

(112) Vacancy of Harris – Raymond W. Mitchell

Circuit Court

(113) Vacancy of Brennan – Lisa Michelle Taylor

(114) Vacancy of Callahan - Tracie Porter

(115) Vacancy of Gordon Cannon – Diana Lopez

(116) Vacancy of Hyman – Thomas E. Nowinski

(117) Vacancy of Ingram – Elizabeth "Beth" Ryan

(118) Vacancy of Leeming – Rena Marie Van Tine

(119) Vacancy of Lynch – Michael Weaver

(120) Vacancy of McGury – Ruth Isabel Gudino

(121) Vacancy of O'Brien - Araceli R. De La Cruz

(122) Vacancy of Sullivan - Thomas More

Donnelly

Judge, 8th Subcircuit

(131) Vacancy of Gordon - Bradley R.

Trowbridge

(132) Vacancy of Lipscomb – Stephen Swedlow

Public Question:

Shall the limiting rate under the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County, Illinois, be increased by an additional amount equal to .025% . . . and be equal to .076% of the equalized assessed value of the taxable property therein for levy year 2022?"

Vote Yes

Detailed Judicial Retention Recommendations:

The chart below details my recommendation for each judge, and informs you to which court the judge is currently assigned, to the best of my ability to check.

Name	Ballot Number	Recommendation	Court to which the Judge is currently assigned (If already elected or appointed a judge)
(Yote YES to retain, Vote No to not retain the judge)			
Judicial Retention Illinois Supreme Court			
Mary Jane Theis	201	YES	Illinois Supreme Court
Judicial Retention Appellate Court			
James Fitzgerald Smith	203	YES	Illinois Appellate Court
Terrence J. Lavin	205	YES	Illinois Appellate Court
Maureen E. Connors	207	YES	Illinois Appellate Court
Mathias William Delort	209	YES	Illinois Appellate Court
Nathaniel Roosevelt Howse,			
Jr.	211	YES	Illinois Appellate Court
Jesse G. Reyes	213	YES	Illinois Appellate Court
Judicial Retention Circuit Court			
Sophia H. Hall	215	YES	Civil lawsuits
Timothy C. Evans	218	NO	Chief Judge, Cook County Circuit Court
Charles Patrick Burns	219	YES	Criminal Felony Drug Cases

John Patrick Kirby	221	YES	Civil lawsuits
LeRoy K. Martin, Jr.	223	YES	Appeals
Robert "Bob" Balanoff	225	YES	Child Protection, Juvenile Court
Kathleen Marie Burke	227	YES	Criminal Cases, Bridgeview
Thomas J. Kelley	229	YES	Domestic Relations (Divorce Ct)
Clare Elizabeth McWilliams	231	YES	Civil lawsuits
Mary Lane Mikva	233	YES	Appeals
Patrick T. Murphy	235	YES	Child Protection
Jim Ryan	237	YES	Civil lawsuits
Thaddeus L. Wilson	239	YES	Civil lawsuits
			Retired; would not participate
Daniel James Pierce	242	NO	in review process
William H. Hooks	242	VEC	Criminal Special Court for Veterans
Thomas V. Lyana	243	YES	
Thomas V. Lyons	245	YES	Civil lawsuits
Daniel Malone	247	YES	Probate
Geary W. Kull	249	YES	Criminal Felony Ct. 4th District (Maywood)
Steven James Bernstein	251	YES	Juvenile Justice
Steven James Demstem	231	I LS	
Bonita Coleman	253	YES	Domestic Relations (Divorce Ct) Markham
Boniu Coroniun	200	120	Would not participate in
Ann Finley Collins	255	NO	review process
Daniel J. Gallagher	257	NO	Misdemeanors in our area
<u>C</u>			Traffic and Ordinance
Linzey D. Jones	259	YES	Violations, Bridgeview
Susan Kennedy Sullivan	261	YES	Probate
Terry MacCarthy	263	YES	Domestic Violence, Maywood
Sandra Gisela Ramos	265	YES	Civil lawsuits
Daniel Patrick Duffy	267	YES	Civil matters/Tax
Anna Maria Loftus	269	YES	Civil lawsuits
			Criminal and Drug Court,
Aleksandra "Alex" Gillespie	271	YES	Skokie
Eve Marie Reilly	273	YES	Civil lawsuits
Freddrenna M. Lyle	275	YES	Mortgage Foreclosures
Jerry A. Esrig			
Alison C. Conlon	277 279	YES YES	Civil lawsuits Civil lawsuits

Rossana P. Fernandez	282	NO	Domestic Relations
William B. Sullivan	283	YES	Mortgage Foreclosures
John Fitzgerald Lyke, Jr.	285	YES	Criminal Ct.
Carrie E. Hamilton	287	YES	Civil lawsuits, Markham
Patricia "Pat" Spratt	289	YES	Mortgage Foreclosures and Restorative Justice Court
James L. Allegretti	291	YES	Civil lawsuits
Eulalia "Evie" De La Rosa	293	YES	Criminal Cases, Maywood
Carolyn J. Gallagher Maureen O'Donoghue	295	YES	Probate County Claims and Civil
Hannon	297	YES	Lawsuits
D. Renee Jackson	299	YES	Domestic Relations, Bridgeview
Daryl Jones	301	YES	Juvenile Justice
Steven A. Kozicki	303	YES	Civil lawsuits, Rolling Meadows
Matthew Link	305	YES	Domestic Relations
Mary Kathleen McHugh	307	YES	Traffic Cases, Bridgeview
Leonard Murray	309	YES	Housing Court
Brendan A. O'Brien	311	YES	Civil lawsuits
Kevin M. O'Donnell	313	YES	Civil and Traffic cases, Rolling Meadows
Susana L. Ortiz	315	YES	Pretrial Division, Criminal Court
Jesse Outlaw	317	YES	Probate
Patrick Joseph Powers	319	YES	Civil lawsuits
Marguerite Ann Quinn	321	YES	Civil lawsuits
Catherine Ann Schneider	323	YES	Civil lawsuits